Declaration Of Conformity
Sonepar Sverige AB

191 83 Sollentuna. Sweden

Hereby declare that the products.

Product name

FABO

Reference:

7213620
7213622
7213624
7213628
7213630
7213632
7213633
7213634
7213635
7214794
7215408
7215897
7218880
7218883
7218884
7218971
7218972
7218973
7218974
7218975
7218976
7218977
7218978
7219572
7220556

FABO XL PC OK

FABO XL PC DALI OK

FABO XL TEMP PC OK

FABO XL NOD PC OK

FABO XL NOD PC DALI OK
FABO XL ABS/AKRYL OK

FABO XL ABS/AKRYL DALI OK
FABO XL VENTIL PC OK

FABO XL VENTIL PC DALI OK
FABO XL PC T/S SENSOR OK
FABO XXL LO TEMP PC OK
FABO XXL HO ABS/AKRYL OK
FABO XXL LO PC OK

FABO XXL LO ABS/AKRYL OK
FABO XXL LO ABS/AKRYL DALI OK
FABO XXL MO PC OK

FABO XXL MO PC DALI OK
FABO XXL MO NOD PC OK
FABO XXL MO NOD PC DALI OK
FABO XXL MO ABS/AKRYL OK
FABO XXL MO ABS/AK DALI OK
FABO XXL MO PC SENS T/S OK
FABO XXL HO PC OK

FABO XXL TEMP PC OK

FABO XXL LO PC DALI OK

Trademark: Cardi

Harmonized standards:

LVD Test Standards:
EN 60598-2-1:1989
EN 60598-1:2015
EN 62471:2008

EN 62493:2010

www.cardi.se
Sonepar Sverige, 191 83 Sollentuna

1024103200
1024203200
1024103240
1024103270
1024203270
1024103220
1024203220
1024103260
1024203260
1024103280
30010107
30010106
10840
10843
10844
10849
10850
10851
10852
10853
10854
10855
10856
11180
12100
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EMC Test Standards:
EN 61547:2010

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3.3:2013

EN 55015:2013+ AMD1

Conforms to the directives:

Low Voltage Directive LvVD 2014/35/EU
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU, as amended by Directive
2015/863/EU

Electromagnetic
Compatibility Directive EMC 2014/30/EU

Name of Company representative: Fredrik Lindeberg

Position of Company representative: ~ Product Development Manager
Date: 2025-09-04

Signature:
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