

Declaration Of Conformity

Sonepar Sverige AB

191 83 Sollentuna. Sweden

Hereby declare that the products:**Product name**

FABO

Reference:

7213620	FABO XL PC ÖK	1024103200
7213622	FABO XL PC DALI ÖK	1024203200
7213624	FABO XL TEMP PC ÖK	1024103240
7213628	FABO XL NÖD PC ÖK	1024103270
7213630	FABO XL NÖD PC DALI ÖK	1024203270
7213632	FABO XL ABS/AKRYL ÖK	1024103220
7213633	FABO XL ABS/AKRYL DALI ÖK	1024203220
7213634	FABO XL VENTIL PC ÖK	1024103260
7213635	FABO XL VENTIL PC DALI ÖK	1024203260
7214794	FABO XL PC T/S SENSOR ÖK	1024103280
7215408	FABO XXL LO TEMP PC ÖK	30010107
7215897	FABO XXL HO ABS/AKRYL ÖK	30010106
7218880	FABO XXL LO PC ÖK	10840
7218883	FABO XXL LO ABS/AKRYL ÖK	10843
7218884	FABO XXL LO ABS/AKRYL DALI ÖK	10844
7218971	FABO XXL MO PC ÖK	10849
7218972	FABO XXL MO PC DALI ÖK	10850
7218973	FABO XXL MO NÖD PC ÖK	10851
7218974	FABO XXL MO NÖD PC DALI ÖK	10852
7218975	FABO XXL MO ABS/AKRYL ÖK	10853
7218976	FABO XXL MO ABS/AK DALI ÖK	10854
7218977	FABO XXL MO PC SENS T/S ÖK	10855
7218978	FABO XXL HO PC ÖK	10856
7219572	FABO XXL TEMP PC ÖK	11180
7220556	FABO XXL LO PC DALI ÖK	12100

Trademark: Cardi**Harmonized standards:****LVD Test Standards:**

EN 60598-2-1:1989

EN 60598-1:2015

EN 62471:2008

EN 62493:2010

EMC Test Standards:

EN 61547:2010

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3.3:2013

EN 55015:2013+ AMD1

Conforms to the directives:**Low Voltage Directive**

LVD 2014/35/EU

RoHS Directive2011/65/EU, as amended by Directive
2015/863/EU**Electromagnetic
Compatibility Directive**

EMC 2014/30/EU

Name of Company representative: Fredrik Lindeberg

Position of Company representative: Product Development Manager

Date: 2025-09-04

Signature:

